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A Study of Cognitive Structure of Dance Appreciation ([—2)

—With semantic differential method —

Mitsuko KINJO

3% Phys. Educ., Coll. of Edu., Univ. of the Ryukyus

The purpose of this study was to formulate a standardized and reproducable format for Dance Apprec-
iation Patterns.

Forty-nine evaluators were asked to codify twenty different dances using a scale which contained forty
gradations. Within each dance there were forty seperate parameters considered. Thus, evaluation corelat
jon for each gradation in the scale could be extracted from the total data (40x20x49) that had been cok
lected.

The findings were analyzed by axial rotation according to the Varimax method, accordingly the scales
~ were grouped in five dimensions. Each load factor was found to be over +0.5.The single grade structure
was inducated for the Appreciation Patterns from the first to the fifth dimention. The first dimention con-
tains sixteen variatons{Evaluation); the second dimention contains four(Dynamics); the third contains three-
(clarity); the fourth contains three( uniqueness ); and the fifth contains two variations(Freshness). The
twenty works have fixed positions in the three dimension dance space (E. D. C. ) in which the relative
relations of the works were investigated. In the first to the third dimension of gradation there were simila-
rities in the final comparison of results, content and evaluation, dynamics and quality, using the D-methed,
distance was investigated. Next, using octant analysis the classification of the work was tested. Finally, a

systematic group for each work was designed, based on the gradation average.
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£ < & v [SD|1.27|1.20(1.13[0.500.96 [1.01 [0.65[0.90 | 0.88 1.03 1.060.93 | 0.91 1.08|0.77 0.85|0.85|0.77]0.76_0.76
2 W 4| M |4.06|3.243.04|3.08(3.08|2.67|3.73|4.16[3.73[3.98|3.34 | 4.12 | 4.30 | 4.18 [ 3.18 . 3.42 | 3.04 | 3.40 | 3.10 3.10
s c40 | SD [1.42[1.23|1.04 [0.85|0.94 | 1.08 | 1.00|0.95|0.87 |1.020.82]1.08 | 0.90|1.45}0.77 | 0.94 | 1.00| 0.83 | 1.01 | 1.01
i Woak i | M [4.65|3.44|2.59|3.42[3.22|3.06|4.55|4.98|4.63[4.53|3.46|4.77]|4.95|5.06[3.34[4.02|3.24]3.593.403.40
| Faro v [spvsr 1311 03f158] 131 ]1n 125109137116 [1.22[1.39[107 [T18 (107 108|126 [1.26
w|® ®F oM [404]30a]253]3493.96 (281 |4.69]5.02|4.46/4.633.49]4.75]4.67|a.77]336]4.02[3.18 3.85]3.63[3.68
“lenmats 40 SD 150 i 1.27|1.24|1.54]1.35|1.27|1.35[1.27 |1.32|1.10|1.32 [1.22 [ 1.30 | 1.63[1.19 | 1.36 | 1.32 | 0.94 | 1.22 | 1.22
NI ENEEEE 3.24!2.26]2.672.69|2.69|3.40|3.81 | 3.26|3.51 | 3.18|3.58 | 3.75 | 4.10 | 3.00| 3.3 | 2.79 ' 3.12 2.98 2.95
_fm®mTen SD[1.56]1.30 0.94.1.05 1.03{1.09)1.10[1.00[0.89|1.12|1.08 [0.89|1.22[1.32]0.85| 0.82[0.94 [ 0.59] 0.82 | 0.80
'y M [3.32]2.771.83[2.28 ,2.16 | 1.93 . 3.04 | 3.69 | 3.22 [3.85 | 2.65 | 3.89 | 4.18 | 4.44 | 3.06 | 3.22 | 2.89 | 3.32 | 3.06 | 3.06
SD[1.23]1.010.95]0.90 | 0.84 | 0.84 | 1.17 | 1.03 | 0.97 | 1.08 | 0.95 | 0.83 | 1.04 | 0.9 0.99 | 0.88 | 0.95 | 0.91 | 0.86 0.86
M |4.44 [3.89|3.10|3.79|3.42 | 3.20 | 4.10 | 4.57 | 4.14 | 4.22 [3.51 | 4.71 | 4.81 | 4.98 | 3.53 | 3.98 | 3.24 | 3.44 | 3.38 3.38
R » % | SD | 1.61 | 3.71|1.71|1.60 | 1.55 | 1.64 | 1.37 | 1.321.38 | 1.37 | 1.43 | 1.16 | 1.22 | 1.041.45 | 1.30 | 1.31 | 0.94 | 1.06 | 1.06
® < » %] M |4.79|3.30|3.22|3.67|3.57 | 3.55]3.73 | 4.08, 4.10 | 3.98 | 3.12 | 4.55 | 4.26 | 5.00 | 3.10|3.46 | 3.18 | 3.02 | 2.89 | 2.89
S04 T20 [ SD [1.79]1.29[1.16[1.25]1.08]1.38 [ 1.150.94 | 0.99[1.04|0.96 [ 1.07 | 1.06{1.06 | 1.03 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 0.74 | 0.81 | 0.81
® & 4| M |4.57|3.06|2.26[2.95[3.10{2.40]4.08| 4.49[4.14 [4.42|2.85 | 4.57 | 4.61 | 5.26 | 3.46 | 3.61 | 3.67 | 3.95 | 3.55 | 3.55
W O % |SD|[1.75[1.46|1.02|1.14|1.11|1.12|1.06|0.85|0.85|0.80|1.08 |0.85|1.04 | 0.94|1.14 | 1.10]1.11 | 0.85 | 1.07 | 1.07
T A H 5| M |5.423.46{3.00|2.91 |3.22[2.89]4.16 | 4.61 [4.71 [4.49 | 4.02|5.14 | 5.26|5.42|4.02|4.31 | 3.49]4.18 | 3.46 [ 3.46
T A 20| SD |1.32]1.47 | 1.26|1.20 | 1.31 | 1.24 | 1.16 | 0.98 | 0.96 [ 1.32 | 1.18 | 0.96 | 0.85 [ 1.37 | 1.23 | 1.11 | 1.47 | 1.08 | 1.21 | 1.21
MWRC &S| M |5.36]3.73|3.38|4.10|3.69 | 3.40 | 4.73 | 5.10| 4.83 | 4.79 | 3.79 | 4.87 | 5.38 | 5.28 | 3.55 | 4.14 | 3.441 3.83 | 3.75 | 3.75
#MR-CNZ0, SD[1.35,1.3911.22 | 1.40 1 1.19 1.33 | 1.25|1.00 [1.21|1.12 [1.37|0.94 | 0.92 | 1.24 [1.10|1.34 | 1.07 . 1.01 | 1.09] 1.09
% A H S| M |4.49(3.572.79,3.53 | 3.18 | 2.98 . 4.42 | 4.75 | 4.30 | 4.38 | 3.42 [4.57 {4.79 | 4.65 | 3.24 |3.77 [ 3.14 | 3.40 | 3.12[ 3.12
4 Haou|SD|1.43)1.38]1.26]1.18]1.06|1.311.17 1.11|1.12|1.14[1.30|1.01 [1.17])1.20 | 1.07 | 0.99 | 1.08] 0.90 | 0.98 | 0.98
73 ¢ | M [3.02]3.40]3.40]3.243.91|3.00|2.67|3.63]3.55]4.73 4.59|4.98|5.12 | 4.98 | 3.51 [ 4.63 | 4.22 | 4.28 | 4.30 [ 4.30
M9 vw(Sp|1.3a|1.24]080]1.23[0.77|1.27{0.91 [1.22/1.19 1,00 1.15' 0.79 | 1.15 | 1.22 0.90]1.04 | 1.20 [ 0.99 | 0.99 [ 0.99
¢ |t f U | M [3.75]2.95|3.44 | 2.93|3.77 | 2.85 | 2.79 | 3.67 [4.20 | 4.44 | 5.14 | 5.18 ; 5.42 . 5.04 | 3.53 | 4.95 | 4.34 | 4.18 | 4.44 | 4.44
¥ |4 20 mn|SD|1.62|1.21{1.14|1.37]|0.90|1.29]1.08|1.20|1.04[0.97 | 1.05|0.74 [0.78 | 1.10 | 1.03 | 1.06 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 0.87 | 0.97
~|® w2 M [3.20]2.46(|2.75|2.24 |3.04|2.87 | 2.26 | 3.22 | 3.59 | 3.89 | 4.65 | 4.34 | 4.77 | 4.38 | 2.85 | 4.59 | 3.61 | 3.14 | 3.40 | 3.40
D|# % [SD|1.76]1.19|1.28|1.18[1.00]1.56|1.04|1.20]|1.08|1.12[1.13}1.08 | 1.1a | 1.17 | 0.85|1.10  1.38]0.94 | 1.00 ] 1.00
~|% "% | M |4.003.77/3.55/3.31|3.63|3.12|3.02|3.63|3.71|4.18|4.06|¢.55 | 4.77 | 4.83 | 3.36 | 4.14 |3.44 | 3.63 | 3.61 | 3.61
4 & v SD|1.62,1.3711.31]1.17)0.91 1.36]1.15]1.06]0.99 | 1.17 |1.18 | 6.96 [ 0.88 | 1.07 [ 1.22[0.80[1.16 . 1.55 1.20'1.20
Wi |abois, M |3.38]2.8|3.61]4.20]|3.444.6914.10]4.67 | 4.063.57 | 4.18 | 3.63 | 3.01 | 4.06 | 2.98 [ 3.83 | 2.93 ' 2.77 3.02 3.02
M| shesran [SD [1.39]1.25[1.08]0.96[0.97[1.09]1.23|1.07|1.05|1.24|0.96[1.04{0.92]|1.18]0.79]0.93[1.09| 0.67 | 0.85 | 0.86
te|FoanLz| M [357(2.83(3.71)|4.20|3.34|4.46]|4.22|4.73|4.55]4.22|4.26 | 4.16 | 4.38 | 4.36 1 3.16 | 4.12 | 3.08 | 3.02 [ 3.32 | 3.32
~| to2nL2n|sD[1.30{1.20]{1.05|0.92[0.89[1.27|1.11[1.08{1.03]1.21 | 1.061.39[1.19|1.50 [ 1.09 | 1.00|1.08|0.93 [ 0.81 [ 0.81
clm 5 | M |[3.18[2.49]2.85[4.22 | 3.10 | 5.42 | 3.51 | 4.44 | 4.14 | 3.61 | 4.55 | 3.57 | 3.93 | 3.85 | 2.69 | 4.06 | 2.75 | 2.61 | 2.98 | 2.98
~ | ng w[sD[1.za 10| ros|1.21]0.es | or|taz] 104 |1.06[1.04 [ 1.0 {1205 [1.11{1.00]0.73]0.93 [1.13 0.92 [ 0.76| 0.76
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